

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOL DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY KAYPIAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BARANGAY KAYPIAN, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

September 05, 2023

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM No. 053 s. 2023

To: School Head Grade Leaders

SBFP Beneficiaries Parnts/Guardians

Nurse District

CONDUCT OF AN ONLINE ORIENTATION MEETING OF PARENTS OF SBFP BENEFICIARIES FOR THE SCHOOL YEAR 2023 - 2024

- 1. This office announces the conduct of an **ONLINE ORIENTATION MEETING OF PARENTS OF SBFP BENEFICIARIES FOR THE SCHOOL YEAR 2023 – 2024** on September 06, 2023 at 2:30 PM Via Google Meet
- 2. This Orientation session aims to:
 - a. Inform the parents, learners and teachers on the importance of feeding Program to the health of the students
 - b. Implementation of the School-Based feeding Program SY 2023-2024
 - c. Component of Milk Feeding and Nutritious Food Products
 - d. To give awareness on the schedules about the distribution of Milk and Food Packs.
- 3. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

DIANALYN A. PAI AGANAS PhD Principal II



SECUREd KaypESians



Kaypian Elementary School

School ID: 107157

Kaypian Road Barangay Kaypian, San Jose del Monte City 3023

Official Email: 107157.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph Official Website: www.kaypes.weebly.com





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOL DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY KAYPIAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BARANGAY KAYPIAN, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

September 06, 2023 2:30-4:00 PM Via goggle meet

TIME/NO. OF MINUTES		ACTIVITY/TOPIC	PERSON INVOLVE/RESOURCE SPEAKER
PART I.			Opening Program
2:30-2:33	3	Patriotic Song	
2:33-2:36	3	Prayer	
2:36-2:46	10	Opening Remarks	Dianalyn A. Palaganas PhD Principal III
PART II.			Training Proper
2:46-3:30	45	Parent's Orientation on School-Based Feeding Program	Faith Arky De Ausen Nurse II
PART III		Closing Program	
3:30-4:00	15	Closing Remarks	Farrah Fe M. Osia SBFP Coordinator

WORKING COMMITTEE SCHOOL-BASED FEEDING PROGRAM ORIENTATION

PROGRAM: FARRAH FE M. OSIA

Teacher I

SARA MAY A. IBITA

DOCUMENTER: Teacher

NARRATIVE REPORT: FARRAH FE M. OSIA

Teacher I

VIRTUAL MODERATOR: ERIKA MAE B. MACINAS

Teacher I

SPEAKERS: FAITH ARKY DE AUSEN

Nurse II



Kaypian Elementary School

School ID: 107157

Kaypian Road Barangay Kaypian, San Jose del Monte City 3023

Official Email: 107157.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph Official Website: www.kaypes.weebly.com

